Buckinghamshire County Council

Visit **democracy.buckscc.gov.uk** for councillor information and email alerts for local meetings

Decision

Cabinet Member for Transportation

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Cabinet Member for Transportation has made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Friday 17 March 2017.

Title

Buckingham Transport Strategy

Reference Number:

T06.17

Decision Taken

The Cabinet Member AGREED:

The 'Buckingham Transport Strategy' as Buckingham's recognised Transport Strategy.

That the approval of any minor amendments to the Strategy is delegated to the Director of Growth & Strategy in consultation with the Cabinet Member for Transportation.

That any review of the Strategy before 2033 is agreed by the Cabinet Member for Transportation.

Contact Officer

Jessica Everett Transport Strategy Officer Tel: 01296 383976

Date of Publication

13 March 2017

